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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 16 25 20 25 25 20 25 156

2 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 25 16 25 16 16 20 13 20 151

3 MONTANARI Tommaso SEBINO SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 501 20 13 10 13 25 16 97

4 MIROIR Jeremy HONDA 450 20 20 25 16 11 92

5 GERINI Maurizio AMX SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 10 11 9 11 16 11 13 81

6 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 16 8 9 4 9 10 56

7 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING YAMAHA 700 6 6 7 20 8 6 53

8 MARINI Thomas FAST TEAM BETA 390 13 11 5 11 10 50

9 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 300 11 13 8 5 7 5 1 50

10 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 7 3 4 3 11 2 8 38

11 GAVA Andrea B.B.1 BIBIONE BETA 350 9 10 10 4 5 38

12 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO KTM 450 13 7 7 7 34

13 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 5 5 9 2 10 31

14 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 1 10 8 9 28

15 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA 450 3 9 7 6 1 2 28

16 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM GASGAS 350 4 3 5 6 18

17 COMINOTTO Vanni TAGLIAMENTO HUSQVARNA 500 8 9 17

18 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING FANTIC MOTOR 250 2 6 3 4 15

19 BOEZI Ivan TOMMASO PICCIRILLI BETA 480 4 6 2 1 1 14

20 EBSTER Tobias KTM 450 13 13

21 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo` GRAFFIGNANO 1989 YAMAHA 700 8 5 13

22 SASSOLI Andrea AM ARETINA SOLARYS RANCING HUSQVARNA 500 8 1 9

23 ALT Maicol MANZANO BETA 300 7 2 9

24 GIRARDI Diego IMPERIA HUSQVARNA 350 6 6

25 ROSSI Guglielmo CEVA KTM 450 2 4 6

26 GOI Mirko AMX BETA 300 4 4

27 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA FANTIC MOTOR 125 1 3 4

28 BARBIERI Roberto INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 510 3 3

29 INTERNO` Tiziano U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 450 3 3

30 CAVICCHI Alessandro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 2 2

31 ANTONELLO Sebastiano DEL MONTAGNANESE BETA 400 1 1

    CAMPIONATO ITALIANO MOTORALLY 2022

ASSOLUTA
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 50 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 170

2 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 50 20 25 25 20 20 20 20 150

3 DI MARZIO Cesare LUPI DEL CIGNO BETA 50 0
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CABINI Raffaella Fiamma FAST TEAM HONDA 250 25 25 25 25 25 20 145

2 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 25 20 20 20 20 20 16 141

3 GALLORINI Elisa OLD FARM RACING  ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM BETA 300 10 11 10 10 16 13 10 10 90

4 POZZO Alessia GRAFFIGNANO 1989 KTM 250 16 16 16 13 13 11 85

5 GASPERI Francesca AMX HONDA 250 20 16 11 13 60

6 RICCIUS Jasmin Nicole OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 16 25 41

7 GHIONE Serena OLD FARM RACING  ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM YAMAHA 250 25 16 41

8 TROIANI Cecilia TOMMASO PICCIRILLI BETA 300 7 7 11 11 36

9 VINCI Valeria AMX BETA 390 20 10 30

10 ZAMARO Greta TAGLIAMENTO HUSQVARNA 250 13 13 26

11 LENZI Arianna U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 ABC RALLY ACTION BETA 250 5 5 9 7 26

12 QUADRELLI Giulia Domitil MASTINO DELLA SCALA HUSQVARNA 450 13 9 22

13 GINAAGIRO 1000HP PISTOIA KTM 350 11 9 20

14 GHIRALDINI Anna OLD FARM RACING KTM 250 9 9 18

15 LODI Martina DELLA FUTA SHERCO 125 8 8 16

16 VARISCO Giulia OLD FARM RACING KTM 250 8 8 16

17 ROCCA Sara OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION BETA 200 9 6 15

18 MONTAGNOLO Nicoletta ADVENTURE RALLY ITALIA YAMAHA 250 6 6

CLASSE A-50

CLASSE AF-FEMMINILE
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING FANTIC MOTOR 125 25 25 25 25 25 16 25 25 191

2 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 125 20 20 20 20 20 20 16 20 156

3 DEL CONTE Jacopo RAZZA PIAVE BETA 125 16 11 16 13 16 25 20 16 133

4 CALAMARI Simone GRONDONE KTM 125 13 16 11 11 13 13 77

5 TESTOLIN Marco TAGLIAMENTO ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING TM 125 11 13 13 16 13 66
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L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 25 25 25 25 20 25 20 20 185

2 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING FANTIC MOTOR 250 20 10 16 13 25 20 25 25 154

3 CIARPAGLINI Glauco FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 16 16 20 20 16 10 98

4 ANGHILERI Eufrasio FAST TEAM HONDA 250 11 20 9 11 13 16 80

5 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE HUSQVARNA 250 13 5 11 10 11 11 8 8 77

6 PONTIGGIA Filippo BRONCINO KTM 250 8 8 10 13 9 7 55

7 MARTINELLI Maurizio GARDONE VAL TROMPIA TM 250 13 16 11 9 49

8 FUSI Lorenzo GUZZI CLUB MOTOSPORT ZINGONI HUSQVARNA 250 9 13 4 9 8 1 2 46

9 BONATO Roberto M.P.R. TEAM KTM 250 7 11 3 8 7 3 3 42

10 FRANZINI Tommaso MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE YAMAHA 250 8 9 6 4 4 4 35

11 MENICHINI Marco AMX KTM 250 16 16 32

12 GOLZI Enrico MOTO CLUB ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 250 5 6 7 9 2 29

13 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 250 10 8 5 5 28

14 MARTELOZZO Luigi GAERNE FANTIC 250 13 13 26

15 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA HUSQVARNA 250 7 7 6 6 26

16 DOGLIOTTI Stefano CAIRO MONTENOTTE GASGAS 250 10 11 21

17 GRANATA Luca CAIRO MONTENOTTE FANTIC 250 7 10 17

18 FERRAZZO Stefano OLD FARM RACING KTM 250 6 7 13

19 ANTONELLO Mariano DEL MONTAGNANESE YAMAHA 250 4 4 2 2 12

20 PASTORE Stefano FAST TEAM HONDA 250 10 10

21 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 250 5 5 10

22 CAMURRI Massimo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM HONDA 250 9 9

23 DI RUBBA Alberto BERGAMO/SCUDERIA SERIATE MC HONDA 250 3 6 9

24 BELLIO Alessandro VALLE STAFFORA KTM 250 1 1

CLASSE AX-125

CLASSE B-250
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L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 300 25 25 20 20 16 13 20 20 159

2 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 20 20 16 16 20 25 16 16 149

3 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 25 25 25 20 25 25 145

4 ALT Maicol MANZANO BETA 300 10 16 9 13 5 16 13 13 95

5 DEGAN Marco DELLA FUTA RIEJU 300 9 7 11 9 11 11 9 10 77

6 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 8 9 7 13 9 8 7 61

7 BOTTINO Matteo MONFERRATO A.S.D. BETA 300 13 11 10 10 11 55

8 CIRILLO Michele INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 300 1 2 6 10 7 7 9 42

9 GOI Mirko AMX BETA 300 16 13 10 39

10 SCIARINI Marco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM KTM 300 7 4 9 6 5 5 36

11 QUINTO Nicola 125 STRADALI BETA 300 5 6 4 7 8 30

12 CAMANINI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 300 3 10 6 8 27

13 CAROLLO Roberto SCUDERIA DOLOMITI AUTO HUSQVARNA 300 2 5 3 6 8 24

14 MORGANTI Iacopo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 300 2 7 5 4 6 24

15 FALAPPI Marco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM KTM 250 11 11 22

16 PAVAN Mirko RAZZA PIAVE BETA 250 13 8 21

17 MARTINELLI Alberto GARDONE VAL TROMPIA GASGAS 300 8 10 18

18 RISERI Marco FAST TEAM KTM 300 6 8 14

19 PARISI Fabio DELLA FUTA BETA 300 4 2 3 5 14

20 BERZIGOTTI Davide ACERBOLI KTM 300 11 11

21 ZUSSINO Luca MONZA OSCAR CLEMENCIGH HUSQVARNA 300 6 3 9

22 VENTURA Claudio Walter VALLI TORTONESI BETA 300 3 4 7

23 RINALDI Elias SIMONCINI RACING BETA 300 5 5

24 GORI Giorgio DMX MOTORSPORT KTM 300 1 4 5

25 COLMAGRO Renato Paolo RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 1 1
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E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 25 20 25 16 20 20 16 20 162

2 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 16 25 20 25 25 25 25 161

3 MIROIR Jeremy HONDA 450 20 7 20 25 20 13 105

4 GERINI Maurizio AMX SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 11 11 13 10 13 16 13 16 103

5 MARINI Thomas FAST TEAM BETA 390 13 16 10 13 7 1 11 71

6 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO KTM 450 7 8 16 13 10 11 65

CLASSE D-450

CLASSE C-300



7 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM GASGAS 350 9 9 11 11 7 8 55

8 GAVA Andrea B.B.1 BIBIONE BETA 350 10 11 11 9 9 50

9 ROSSI Guglielmo CEVA ABC RALLY ACTION KTM 450 13 8 6 10 5 4 46

10 CAVICCHI Alessandro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 9 9 7 6 6 37

11 ANTONELLO Sebastiano DEL MONTAGNANESE BETA 400 2 10 8 5 4 5 34

12 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 TM 300 6 8 6 2 7 29

13 ZACCHETTI Cesare FAST TEAM KTM 350 1 6 4 4 6 1 2 24

14 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA 390 5 1 5 3 4 3 21

15 GIRARDI Diego IMPERIA HUSQVARNA 350 8 10 18

16 EBSTER Tobias KTM 450 16 16

17 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA 400 2 8 3 3 16

18 ZANZI Roberto F. BARACCA KTM 450 8 7 15

19 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 7 5 1 13

20 FERRARA Luca FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 3 9 12

21 CASUCCIO Matteo FOLLONICA SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 350 9 2 11

22 ZANETTI Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA 350 5 6 11

23 MULEC Toni HUSQVARNA 450 10 10

24 SASSOLI Andrea AM ARETINA HUSQVARNA 450 2 5 7

25 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 450 4 1 1 6

26 GRAZIOLI Maurizio FAST TEAM HONDA 400 4 4

27 CARLETTI Alberto MINCIO BETA 390 4 4

28 PIRAS Massimo INSOLITA SARDEGNA A.S.D. KTM 350 3 1 4

29 DRUSIANI Marco CROSTOLO KTM 450 3 3

30 GNUDI Riccardo AMX KTM 450 3 3

31 PINVIDIC David FAST TEAM KTM 350 2 2

32 MURATORI Francesco AMSIL RACING TEAM BETA 350 2 2
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MONTANARI Tommaso SEBINO SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 501 11 25 16 25 25 25 25 25 177

2 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 20 13 25 20 20 20 16 16 150

3 BOEZI Ivan TOMMASO PICCIRILLI BETA 480 16 20 20 16 11 13 13 13 122

4 BARBIERI Roberto INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 510 7 7 11 13 16 16 10 10 90

5 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 13 11 10 10 13 9 6 8 80

6 PASTORI Christian MOTO CLUB ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 501 8 6 13 11 10 6 11 11 76

7 MATTIOLI Matteo AMX KTM 500 7 9 9 11 9 9 54

8 SASSOLI Andrea AM ARETINA SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 500 25 16 41

9 COMINOTTO Vanni TAGLIAMENTO HUSQVARNA 500 20 20 40

11 RIZZI Matteo AMX KTM 500 9 9 6 6 7 37

10 CAPARRINI Federico PEGASO HUSQVARNA 500 5 7 10 8 7 37

12 COTTI Michele UNIONE POLISPORTIVA PERSICETANA KTM 500 10 8 9 7 34

13 MONTI Nicola MODIGLIANA KTM 500 4 5 8 7 24

CLASSE E-600



14 BASSI Francesco OLD FARM RACING KTM 500 5 8 4 5 22

15 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 500 4 6 5 6 21

16 BUTTIGLI Claudio CAEREVETUS HUSQVARNA 500 4 4 3 3 3 4 21

17 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA 500 6 10 16

18 CIOTTI Filippo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 500 8 8 16

19 AYROLDI Fausto WYSS MOTORSPORT TEAM KTM 500 5 2 2 2 11

20 CAMANZO Fabio VALLI TORTONESI KTM 530 3 3 6

21 CONSOLATI Enrico ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 5 5

22 RONCARATI Gian Paolo AMX KTM 500 1 1 2

9

9
  

a
p

ri
le

 

G
ra

ff
ig

n
a

n
o

1
0

  
a

p
ri

le
 

G
ra

ff
ig

n
a

n
o

7
 m

a
g

g
io

 O
lb

ia

8
 m

a
g

g
io

 O
lb

ia

2
5

  
g

iu
g

n
o

  
  

  
  

 

A
ie

ll
i 

2
6

  
g

iu
g

n
o

  
  

  
  

 

A
ie

ll
i 

1
0

  
s

e
tt

e
m

b
re

  

P
ie

v
e

 d
i 

T
e

c
o

o

1
1

  
s

e
tt

e
m

b
re

  

P
ie

v
e

 d
i 

T
e

c
o

T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA 450 25 25 25 25 25 16 25 25 191

2 DE ANGELIS Federico INOSSIDABILI TERNI KTM 525 13 13 11 11 20 25 13 16 122

3 INTERNO` Tiziano U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 450 20 20 20 20 20 20 120

4 ROLLI Edoardo Matteo REGNANO HONDA 650 16 16 16 16 10 74

5 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 450 13 20 11 13 57

6 GUALANDI Matteo WHITE BLUE TEAM HONDA 450 11 9 13 13 11 57

7 CAVALIERE Eric RALLY TEAM AZZURRO ROSA KTM 690 9 11 10 10 9 49

8 PIGHETTI Andrea DELLA FUTA HONDA XR 400 16 16 9 41

9 VETTORE Fabio ABBIATE GUAZZONE HUSQVARNA 450 8 10 9 11 38

10 PARCA Simone DELLA FUTA BETA 300 8 8 6 7 6 35

11 BISESTO Davide LA GUARDIA HM 250 4 5 11 6 7 33

12 MALVICINI Lorenzo VALLI TORTONESI HUSQVARNA 701 6 5 9 8 5 33

13 INZAGHI Ludovico Giovanni VALLE STAFFORA KTM 690 7 10 8 7 32

14 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS HONDA 650 9 13 22

15 BELLINI Paolo AMX KTM 450 10 10 20

16 MACCIO` Federico STONES PREDOSA KTM 510 3 4 5 8 20

17 ZECCA Giovanni VALSTIRONE KTM 450 6 9 15

18 CANCIANI Matteo Maria AMX KTM 690 7 5 12

19 GALLI SORDI Davide U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 KTM 690 10 10

20 CESTARO Stefano OLD FARM RACING SUZUKI 400 4 6 10

21 AGLIONI Elio EMILIO MARCHI 1921 LODI KTM 450 8 8

22 ZUSSINO Luca MONZA OSCAR CLEMENCIGH HONDA 450 7 7

23 RICCI Andrea PERLA DEL TIRRENO HONDA 250 5 5

CLASSE F-MARATHON
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING YAMAHA 700 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 195

2 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo` GRAFFIGNANO 1989 YAMAHA 700 20 25 20 20 20 20 20 20 165

3 RUOSO Alessandro ALBATROS YAMAHA 700 11 10 16 13 13 11 10 13 97

4 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM MOTO GUZZI 850 8 11 9 7 16 16 9 10 86

5 MONTANARI Francesco INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA APRILIA 660 16 3 13 4 5 16 16 73

6 VALENTINI Pierluigi PEGASO YAMAHA 700 13 13 8 11 4 11 11 71

7 MAURI Fabio Giuseppe FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 7 9 10 9 9 10 7 9 70

8 DE FELICE Mirko TORRE DELLA MELORIA YAMAHA 700 6 11 16 10 13 13 69

9 TAZZARI Angelo F. BARACCA YAMAHA 700 9 5 6 8 8 8 44

10 DI PIERO Nicola CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 5 4 4 5 7 6 6 7 44

11 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION YAMAHA 700 10 16 7 10 43

12 POLI Carlo PEGASO YAMAHA 700 6 7 5 11 9 38

13 CAPRIOLI Mauro TOMMASO PICCIRILLI KTM 990 4 2 6 6 8 7 33

14 GANDINI Marco AMX KTM 950 3 8 11

15 RISERI Marco FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 1 8 2 11

16 CICORIA Umberto Luigi GILERA CLUB ARCORE KTM 790 4 6 10

17 VENITTI Samuele A.S.D. MOTOCLUB SEGNO HONDA 750 5 5

18 MAZZON Duccio VALLI TORTONESI KTM 790 3 1 4

19 ROMANO Simone LO SHERPA HONDA 1000 3 3

20 BIGONI Guglielmo Lorenzo TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 2 2
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 INCAINI Damiano GRAFFIGNANO 1989 KTM 450 25 20 13 20 25 16 25 20 164

2 ZAPPOLI Giacomo OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 16 25 25 25 20 20 25 156

3 CARRAI Edoardo Maria PAOLO TORDI HUSQVARNA 450 16 10 7 25 13 10 81

4 TERRENI Leonardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 11 1 10 16 16 13 11 3 81

5 BENVENUTI Edoardo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 390 6 11 2 8 10 10 8 11 66

6 PIACENTI Manuel BOJAWA RACING TEAM KTM 350 9 8 20 9 9 55

7 SANZANI Mattia ACERBOLI KTM 250 9 8 7 7 10 4 45

9 FRANZINI Alessandro MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE HUSQVARNA 250 13 16 8 5 2 44

8 CINI Enrico COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 350 4 5 13 2 7 13 44

10 SBRANIERO Mattia MUCH POWER RACING BETA 300 5 6 9 13 2 3 1 39

11 CAPPONI Emiliano OFFROAD XXL HUSQVARNA 450 1 3 11 4 1 6 7 33

12 LANZA Nicola SEBINO GASGAS 350 16 16 32

13 BOSIO Alessandro POMARANCE FANTIC MOTOR 450 7 13 9 29

14 PIERONI Domenico STABBIANO TIMME HUSQVARNA 350 9 9 2 8 28

CLASSE G-1000

TROFEO SPORT



15 ANNOVI Antonio AMX KTM 350 20 6 26

16 ALESSANDRA Filippo BOJAWA RACING TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 20 5 25

17 CARANNANTE Luigi FOLIGNO BETA 430 4 4 2 11 21

18 PEZZI Andrea DELLA FUTA KTM 525 4 11 6 21

19 GUGLIELMONI Paolo SANDRA SHERCO 300 3 2 4 6 15

20 DE PASQUALE Francesco SEBINO HUSQVARNA 450 7 1 1 5 14

21 NIRO Marco MOLISECROSS BETA 480 10 3 13

22 CONTI Riccardo MARZENO HUSQVARNA 450 10 3 13

23 AVIO Niccolo STABBIANO TIMME KTM 350 8 5 13

24 VIVALDI Pierpaolo MASTINO DELLA SCALA HUSQVARNA 300 11 11

25 SGARIBOLDI Andrea BOX PEDERCINI KAWASAKI 250 8 8

27 FASULLO Umberto U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 BETA 430 7 7

26 FACCO Gilberto WALLABY TEX KTM 450 2 5 7

29 FABIANI Sandro ACERBOLI KTM 450 6 6

28 CUTRIGNELLI Giorgio GILERA CLUB ARCORE KTM 250 6 6

30 FERIOLI Luca AMX HUSQVARNA 450 5 5

31 BERTI Matteo TOP RIDER KTM 300 4 4

32 CRISTOFORI Gianluca MINCIO HUSQVARNA 450 3 3

31 COSTA Massimo COGOLLO DEL CENGIO KTM 500 3 3

33 BRAZZALE Giorgio COGOLLO DEL CENGIO KTM 350 1 1

34 CORI Daniele STRADE BIANCHE IN MOTO HUSQVARNA 350 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE FANTIC MOTOR 250 25 16 20 16 25 16 25 25 168

2 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA FANTIC MOTOR 125 20 20 25 25 20 11 16 20 157

3 ALT Maicol MANZANO BETA 300 13 25 10 20 9 25 13 11 126

4 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE HUSQVARNA 250 16 4 16 13 13 11 10 83

5 FERRARA Luca FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 9 10 16 20 8 9 72

6 TAZZARI Angelo F. BARACCA YAMAHA 700 10 8 11 10 9 4 52

7 FRANZINI Tommaso MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE YAMAHA 250 8 13 7 9 7 7 51

9 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 7 10 6 8 7 6 6 50

8 TESTOLIN Marco TAGLIAMENTO TM 125 9 11 11 11 8 50

10 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 50 6 5 2 10 9 4 5 41

11 MENICHINI Marco AMX KTM 250 20 16 36

12 GRANGETTO Peter VITTORIO ALFIERI KTM 450 11 9 5 8 33

13 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 50 5 3 5 8 6 2 1 30

14 POZZO Alessia GRAFFIGNANO 1989 KTM 250 4 7 5 6 3 2 27

15 GRANATA Luca CAIRO MONTENOTTE FANTIC 250 10 13 23

16 PASTORE Stefano FAST TEAM HONDA 250 13 13

17 RINALDI Elias SIMONCINI RACING BETA 300 8 4 12

18 CALAMARI Michele GRONDONE KTM 125 4 7 11

19 BERGAMINI Andrea PEGASO KTM 350 2 6 3 11

TROFEO UNDER 23
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 TM 300 20 20 25 13 10 9 20 25 142

2 ZACCHETTI Cesare FAST TEAM KTM 350 11 16 16 25 20 8 16 16 128

3 BARBIERI Roberto INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 510 9 11 11 20 25 25 13 10 124

4 PASTORI Christian MOTO CLUB ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 501 10 10 20 16 13 7 25 20 121

5 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 25 9 8 8 16 4 11 13 94

6 GRAZIOLI Maurizio FAST TEAM HONDA 400 8 5 6 9 5 20 10 7 70

7 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 450 13 8 13 11 11 5 61

8 GOI Mirko AMX BETA 300 16 25 9 50

9 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 250 5 4 6 9 13 7 6 50

10 CARLETTI Alberto MINCIO BETA 390 6 13 4 6 10 4 5 48

11 GUERRINI Massimiliano AM ARETINA HUSQVARNA 450 10 7 3 8 11 39

12 CAPARRINI Federico PEGASO HUSQVARNA 500 3 4 11 9 8 35

13 PONZI Livio BI & TI KTM 450 4 8 16 28

14 GIRALDI Iader CELESTINI MOTORSPORT KTM 450 5 7 6 9 27

15 MUZZI Cristian AMX HUSQVARNA 350 7 5 6 2 2 22

16 MARTINELLI Alberto GARDONE VAL TROMPIA GASGAS 300 7 10 17

17 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 500 3 3 5 4 15

18 BUTTIGLI Claudio CAEREVETUS HUSQVARNA 500 4 7 1 12

19 MACCHITELLA Fabrizio FAST TEAM KTM 350 2 6 1 9

20 COCCHETTI Massimiliano FOLLONICA BETA 430 1 1 3 3 8

21 CARUSONE Antonio WLAMOTO.COM KTM 450 3 3 2 8

22 TATTARINI Mirko SANTA FIORA BETA 430 2 2 4

23 DI LEONARDO Renzo ENDURO RESISTANCE HUSQVARNA 350 2 2

24 COZZOLINO Massimo CASERTA HUSQVARNA 450 1 1 2

25 BELLIO Alessandro VALLE STAFFORA KTM 250 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 125 20 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 183

2 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 16 20 16 20 13 20 10 115

3 MAURI Fabio Giuseppe FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 9 10 13 11 9 16 11 9 88

4 LUINI Giorgio CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 390 13 16 8 10 13 11 9 7 87

5 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA HUSQVARNA 250 11 16 25 16 68

TROFEO ULTRA VETERAN

TROFEO VETERANI - Memorial Marco Badiali



6 VITALI Riccardo AMSIL RACING TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 9 9 16 8 8 8 58

7 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 7 13 16 20 56

8 MICHELLI Sandro CARNICO 'TONY CRAIGHERO KAWASAKI 450 11 3 20 20 54

9 POZZO Giuseppe LA MARCA TREVIGIANA HUSQVARNA 450 7 5 5 1 1 20 5 2 46

10 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 350 2 1 10 10 10 13 46

11 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY KTM 350 25 2 7 11 45

12 MIOTTO Roberto Antonio ABBIATE GUAZZONE HUSQVARNA 450 13 2 4 3 10 1 6 39

13 MEYER Hermann Richard OLD FARM RACING KTM 350 8 11 6 6 5 36

14 CAPELLI Stefano MOTO CLUB ELITRANS KTM 450 1 11 5 9 4 4 34

15 FUSI Lorenzo GUZZI CLUB MOTOSPORT ZINGONI HUSQVARNA 250 6 9 7 5 1 28

16 BONATO Roberto M.P.R. TEAM KTM 250 8 6 4 3 3 3 27

17 CAMPIGOTTO Franco SCUDERIA DOLOMITI AUTO HUSQVARNA 450 3 7 4 8 22

18 CALVI Riccardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 6 5 6 17

19 CAROLLO Roberto SCUDERIA DOLOMITI AUTO HUSQVARNA 300 6 3 4 13

20 SANDRI Stefano ALPIMOTO CLUB HUSQVARNA 450 10 10

21 RINALDI Roberto SIMONCINI RACING BETA 430 8 2 10

22 SCIARINI Marco OLD FARM RACING KTM 300 4 4 2 10

23 GOLZI Enrico ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 250 7 2 9

24 MIOTTO Mirco RAZZA PIAVE BETA 390 1 7 8

25 AYROLDI Fausto WYSS MOTORSPORT TEAM KTM 500 5 5

26 GUERINI Francesco Antoni GARDONE VAL TROMPIA KTM 350 3 3

27 ARALLA Lorenzo INSOLITA SARDEGNA A.S.D. KTM 350 2 2

28 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS HONDA 650 1 1

15     CHALLENGE YAMAHA Ténéré PRO
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 RUOSO Alessandro ALBATROS YAMAHA 700 210 170 250 250 210 250 210 140 170 250

2 DE FELICE Mirko TORRE DELLA MELORIA YAMAHA 700 80 100 140 210 250 170 250 170 250

3 VALENTINI Pierluigi PEGASO YAMAHA 700 250 210 120 170 100 210 210 210

4 MAURI Fabio Giuseppe FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 120 140 210 170 120 140 170 120 120 170

5 TAZZARI Angelo F. BARACCA YAMAHA 700 140 90 110 120 250 140 140

6 POLI Carlo PEGASO YAMAHA 700 110 110 120 110 210 140 110

7 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 700 170 250 170 140 140

8 DI PIERO Nicola CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 100 85 100 100 110 120 110 100 110 120

9 RISERI Marco FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 85 120 90

10 PUOCCI Francesco DITRAVERSO YAMAHA 700 110

11 BIGONI Guglielmo Lorenzo TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 90



16     CHALLENGE YAMAHA Ténéré GPX 
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 D'ORSOGNA Iarno LANCIANO YAMAHA 700 120 100 210 250 210 250 250 250 250 210

2 FERRARI Giacomo TITANO YAMAHA 700 170 140 170 140 170 210 170 210 170 140

3 BERTULEZZI Stefano BERGAMO SCUDERIA CASAZZA YAMAHA 700 85 120 100 170 250 120 140 170 120 170

4 RIGHI Davide GRUPPO SASSO MARCONI YAMAHA 700 250 250 170 210

5 MARINONE Luca 8BIANO YAMAHA 700 74 77 74 85 80 90 110 77 85 85

6 LASTRUCCI Renzo VAL DI VARA OFF ROAD YAMAHA 700 80 74 72 74 100 110 100 74 74 77

7 LANCELLOTTI Cristian FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 140 110 210 110 140 110

8 RUSSO Rodolfo TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 210 210 250

9 ARMANINI Battista DARFO BOARIO TERME YAMAHA 700 100 140 120 100 90 120

10 SOUZA Janaina YAMAHA 700 140 210 250

11 SOLIMENO Ettore FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 72 68 70 85 80 80 77 80

12 PERFETTI Andrea Luigi CHIEVE YAMAHA 700 90 120 140 120 110

13 TOSI Federico RALLY TEAM AZZURRO ROSA YAMAHA 700 80 85 90 85 100 90

14 FILIPPINI Paolo STRADE BIANCHE IN MOTO YAMAHA 700 70 72 77 72 120 90

15 MONTESSORO Massimo VITTORIO ALFIERI YAMAHA 700 110 170 90

16 FAGIANI Andrea CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 68 90 100 85

17 VINO Paolo INVERUNESE YAMAHA 700 90 85 100

18 GRAZZINI Tommaso FIRENZUOLA A.S.D. YAMAHA 700 85 80 90

19 TOFANO Maurizio LA MARCA TREVIGIANA YAMAHA 700 140 110

20 SECCHIARI Mario CROSS PARK PONZANO YAMAHA 700 66 72 74

21 CORBANI Dante VITTORIO ALFIERI YAMAHA 700 77 110

22 SECCHIARI Alfredo LION MONTEGRANARO YAMAHA 700 80 100

23 CIANI Filippo COLLI FIORENTINI YAMAHA 700 77 70

24 BERLATO Claudio FUORI STRADA FINALES YAMAHA 700 120

25 DONNARUMMA Umberto F.B.A. POWERSPORTS YAMAHA 700 110

26 WELDEYESUS Abiel ADVENTURE RALLY ITALIA YAMAHA 700 80

27 PAGLIARICCI Ludovico LION MONTEGRANARO YAMAHA 700 70
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 BOEZI Ivan TOMMASO PICCIRILLI BETA 480 25 25 25 25 20 25 25 25 195

2 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 20 16 20 20 25 20 20 13 154

3 BENVENUTI Edoardo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 390 13 11 6 10 13 16 16 16 101

4 CINI Enrico COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 350 10 9 10 16 10 10 13 20 98

5 SBRANIERO Mattia MUCH POWER RACING ASD BETA 300 11 7 11 11 16 13 10 9 88

XIV MASTER BETA DIRT RACING  



6 GOI Mirko AMX BETA 300 16 20 16 1 53

7 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 50 7 8 1 8 11 8 10 53

8 QUINTO Nicola 125 STRADALI BETA 300 9 10 9 13 9 50

9 RINALDI Roberto SIMONCINI RACING BETA 430 8 5 6 11 9 6 45

10 MORGANTI Iacopo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 300 4 7 7 8 7 8 41

11 COCCHETTI Massimiliano FOLLONICA BETA 430 7 8 11 11 37

12 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 50 6 2 3 6 7 5 5 34

13 MASINI David COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 390 5 4 9 7 25

14 MANA Claudio IL MONTE BETA 450 3 6 6 4 19

15 TATTARINI Mirko SANTA FIORA BETA 430 8 9 17

16 MALANDRINI Mauro VALDARNO 'DORIANO MORANDI BETA 390 5 4 3 5 17

17 RINALDI Elias SIMONCINI RACING BETA 300 13 2 15

18 CONSOLATI Enrico ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 13 13

19 VINCI Valeria AMX BETA 390 4 6 10

18
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POS. MOTO CLUB 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 FAST TEAM "A" 75 70 75 75 75 70 75 70 585

2 FAST TEAM "B" 40 52 61 61 45 45 51 44 399

3 OLD FARM RACING 31 52 7 35 21 21 30 40 237
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POS. TEAM 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING 75 65 70 61 70 61 70 70 542

2 SOLARYS RACING 66 31 54 62 66 62 66 407

3 ABC RALLY ACTION 14 24 19 6 19 18 100

SQUADRE TEAM INDIPENDENTI

SQUADRE MOTO CLUB





















T
O

T
A

L
E

1800

1540

1480

1240

990

910

870

870

295

110

90



T
O

T
A

L
E

1880

1410

1260

880

689

689

820

670

670

600

612

580

530

501

370

343

275

255

250

212

187

180

147

120

110

80

70



1

6
 m

a
g

g
io

 

O
lb

ia

7
 m

a
g

g
io

 

O
lb

ia

8
 m

a
g

g
io

 

O
lb

ia

 F
in

a
le

 

9
 s

e
tt

e
m

b
re

 

P
ie

v
e

 d
i 

T
e

c
o

 

1
0

 s
e

tt
e

m
b

re
 

P
ie

v
e

 d
i 

T
e

c
o

 

1
1

 s
e

tt
e

m
b

re
 

P
ie

v
e

 d
i 

T
e

c
o

 

F
in

a
le

 

T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3

1 MIROIR Jeremy HONDA 450 15 14 15 25 14 13 11 20 127

2 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 14 15 13 20 12 12 14 16 116

3 MONTANARI Tommaso SEBINO SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 501 13 12 11 13 15 13 25 102

4 GERINI Maurizio AMX SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 11 11 9 16 15 11 12 13 98

5 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO N. NOSEDA SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 12 14 3 11 14 15 11 80

6 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 4 13 8 13 8 9 10 10 75

7 GAVA Andrea B.B.1 BIBIONE BETA 350 1 10 10 10 6 5 6 7 55

8 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 300 8 8 5 9 7 6 2 6 51

9 MARINI Thomas FAST TEAM BETA 390 3 5 11 8 10 10 47

10 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 9 3 4 5 5 3 9 8 46

11 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING YAMAHA 700 6 6 7 6 7 7 1 2 42

12 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA 450 7 7 6 7 4 2 3 5 41

13 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO KTM 450 9 8 8 9 34

14 EBSTER Tobias KTM 450 10 12 22

15 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 5 9 2 4 1 1 22

16 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM GASGAS 350 2 4 3 2 3 14

17 GIRARDI Diego IMPERIA HUSQVARNA 350 1 7 4 12

18 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE FANTIC  250 4 5 3 12

19 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA FANTIC  125 1 4 5

20 BOEZI Ivan TOMMASO PICCIRILLI BETA 480 2 1 1 4

21 MENICHINI Marco AMX KTM 250 2 2
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3

1 CABINI Raffaella Fiamma FAST TEAM HONDA 250 15 15 15 25 13 15 14 20 132

2 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 14 14 14 20 14 14 13 16 119

3 POZZO Alessia GRAFFIGNANO 1989 KTM 250 13 13 13 16 11 12 11 11 100

4 GASPERI Francesca AMX HONDA 250 12 11 12 11 12 13 71

5 RICCIUS Jasmin Nicole OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 15 13 15 25 68

6 QUADRELLI Giulia Domitilla MASTINO DELLA SCALA HUSQVARNA 450 11 12 12 13 48

ASSOLUTA

CAMPIONATO ITALIANO RAID TT 2022

CLASSE RTF
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3
1 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 15 15 15 25 14 14 13 20 131

2 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING FANTIC MOTOR 250 13 12 11 11 13 15 15 25 115

3 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA FANTIC MOTOR 125 12 14 14 20 12 12 14 13 111

4 MARTINELLI Maurizio GARDONE VAL TROMPIA TM 250 11 11 12 13 11 10 8 9 85

5 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 125 8 10 10 10 9 3 6 7 63

6 MENICHINI Marco AMX KTM 250 15 13 12 16 56

7 CIARPAGLINI Glauco FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 14 13 13 16 56

8 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE HUSQVARNA 250 10 9 9 9 7 7 5 56

9 PONTIGGIA Filippo BRONCINO KTM 250 6 6 5 6 7 8 4 8 50

10 DEL CONTE Jacopo RAZZA PIAVE BETA 125 7 7 6 8 4 5 5 4 46

11 MARTELOZZO Luigi GAERNE FANTIC 250 8 11 11 11 41

12 DOGLIOTTI Stefano CAIRO MONTENOTTE GASGAS 250 10 9 10 10 39

13 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA HUSQVARNA 250 3 4 4 5 6 4 3 3 32

14 TESTOLIN Marco TAGLIAMENTO TM 125 5 5 8 7 25

15 GRANATA Luca CAIRO MONTENOTTE FANTIC 250 3 6 9 6 24

16 PASTORE Stefano FAST TEAM HONDA 250 9 8 17

17 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 250 4 3 2 4 13

18 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 250 5 2 2 2 11

19 DI RUBBA Alberto BERGAMO/SCUDERIA SERIATE MC HONDA 250 2 1 3 3 9

20 CAMURRI Massimo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION HONDA 250 7 7

21 BONATO Roberto M.P.R. TEAM KTM 250 1 2 1 1 1 6

22 FUSI Lorenzo GUZZI CLUB MOTOSPORT ZINGONI HUSQVARNA 250 1 2 1 4

23 CALAMARI Michele GRONDONE KTM 125 2 2

24 ANTONELLO Mariano DEL MONTAGNA YAMAHA 250 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3

1 MIROIR Jeremy HONDA 450 15 14 15 25 14 14 12 25 134

2 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 14 15 13 20 13 13 14 20 122

3 GERINI Maurizio AMX SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 12 12 10 16 15 12 13 16 106

4 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO N. NOSEDA SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 13 14 10 12 15 15 13 92

5 GAVA Andrea B.B.1 BIBIONE BETA 350 8 11 11 13 9 9 9 10 80

6 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO KTM 450 7 7 8 8 10 10 11 11 72

7 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM GASGAS 350 9 9 9 9 8 7 8 8 67

8 MARINI Thomas FAST TEAM BETA 390 10 10 12 11 11 11 65

9 ROSSI Guglielmo CEVA ABC RALLY ACTION KTM 450 4 8 6 7 2 6 5 6 44

10 GIRARDI Diego IMPERIA HUSQVARNA 350 7 8 10 9 34

CLASSE RT1

CLASSE RT2



11 EBSTER Tobias KTM 450 11 13 3 27

12 ANTONELLO Sebastiano DEL MONTAGNANESE BETA 400 6 5 6 7 24

13 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD `2000 TM 300 3 6 4 3 7 23

14 SASSOLI Andrea AM ARETINA SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 6 2 5 6 19

15 ZACCHETTI Cesare FAST TEAM KTM 350 2 4 4 2 2 3 2 19

16 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA 450 5 4 4 5 18

17 ZANZI Roberto F. BARACCA KTM 450 5 7 5 17

18 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 4 2 4 10

19 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA 390 5 3 1 9

20 ZANETTI Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA 350 3 1 3 7

21 PIRAS Massimo INSOLITA SARDEGNA KTM 350 3 1 4

22 MURATORI Francesco AMSIL RACING TEAM BETA 350 2 2

23 GUERRINI Massimiliano AM ARETINA HUSQVARNA 450 1 1 2

24 GRAZIOLI Maurizio FAST TEAM HONDA 400 1 1

25 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 450 1 1

26 CAVICCHI Alessandro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3

1 MONTANARI Tommaso SEBINO SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 501 15 11 15 20 15 15 15 25 131

2 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 12 15 14 25 14 14 14 20 128

3 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 300 13 14 13 16 13 13 12 13 107
4 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 14 13 12 13 12 12 13 16 105

5 BOEZI Ivan TOMMASO PICCIRILLI BETA 480 11 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 89

6 PASTORI Christian ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 501 10 10 8 10 7 10 10 10 75

7 BARBIERI Roberto INSOLITA SARDEGNA . HUSQVARNA 510 9 9 9 9 8 9 8 9 70

8 BOTTINO Matteo MONFERRATO BETA 300 6 8 10 8 10 6 9 8 65

9 MATTIOLI Matteo AMX KTM 500 7 5 6 6 9 8 7 7 55

10 CAPARRINI Federico PEGASO HUSQVARNA 500 8 1 6 7 6 6 34

11 RIZZI Matteo AMX KTM 500 5 3 4 4 4 5 1 26

12 MARTINELLI Alberto GARDONE VAL TROMPIA GASGAS 300 4 6 7 7 24

13 COTTI Michele U. P. PERSICETANA KTM 500 3 7 5 5 20

14 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 4 3 4 4 4 19

15 CIRILLO Michele INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 300 5 3 5 5 18

16 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 500 1 2 2 3 3 11

17 CAMANINI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 300 2 3 1 6

18 SCIARINI Marco OLD FARM RACING KTM 300 1 1 2 2 6

19 QUINTO Nicola 125 STRADALI BETA 300 2 3 5

20 MONTI Nicola MODIGLIANA KTM 500 2 1 2 5

CLASSE RT3
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3

1 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA 450 15 15 14 25 15 14 15 25 138

2 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING YAMAHA 700 14 14 15 20 13 15 14 20 125

3 INTERNO` Tiziano U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 450 13 13 13 16 14 13 13 16 111

4 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo' GRAFFIGNANO 1989 YAMAHA 700 9 12 12 13 12 12 12 13 95

5 RUOSO Alessandro ALBATROS YAMAHA 700 10 9 9 10 5 7 10 10 70

6 ROLLI Edoardo Matteo REGNANO HONDA 650 12 11 11 11 2 11 5 4 67

7 MONTANARI Francesco INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA APRILIA 660 1 8 1 11 10 11 11 53

8 DE FELICE Mirko TORRE DELLA MELORIA YAMAHA 700 4 6 10 8 7 9 44

9 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM MOTO GUZZI 850 8 4 1 4 6 6 7 7 43

10 MAURI Fabio Giuseppe FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 6 5 5 6 4 3 6 6 41

11 DE ANGELIS Federico INOSSIDABILI TERNI KTM 525 7 10 8 9 34

12 VALENTINI Pierluigi PEGASO YAMAHA 700 9 8 8 9 34

13 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 450 8 5 9 8 30

14 TAZZARI Angelo F. BARACCA YAMAHA 700 10 4 4 5 23

15 BELLINI Paolo AMX KTM 450 2 7 7 7 23

16 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION YAMAHA 700 5 2 6 5 18

17 PIGHETTI Andrea DELLA FUTA HONDA 400 11 3 14

18 DI PIERO Nicola CARPEDIEMOFF YAMAHA 700 2 1 1 3 3 10

19 ZECCA Giovanni VALSTIRONE KTM 450 4 3 7

20 POLI Carlo PEGASO YAMAHA 700 3 1 3 7

21 CAVALIERE Eric RALLY TEAM AZZURRO ROSA KTM 690 2 2 2 6

22 AGLIONI Elio EMILIO MARCHI 1921 LODI KTM 450 3 3

23 GANDINI Marco AMX KTM 950 2 2

24 PARCA Simone DELLA FUTA BETA 300 1 1

25 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 50 1 1

CLASSE RT4
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3

1 ZAPPOLI Giacomo OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 14 15 15 25 14 14 15 20 132

2 INCAINI Damiano GRAFFIGNANO 1989 KTM 450 15 13 14 20 15 15 14 25 131

3 DE PASQUALE Francesco SEBINO HUSQVARNA 450 10 5 8 10 10 11 11 11 76

4 ANNOVI Antonio AMX KTM 350 13 14 13 16 56

5 LANZA Nicola SEBINO GASGAS 350 13 13 13 16 55

6 FERIOLI Luca AMX HUSQVARNA 450 4 4 7 7 8 6 9 8 53

7 CAPPONI Emiliano OFFROAD XXL HUSQVARNA 450 11 12 12 13 48

8 BESENZONI Ivan FAST TEAM KTM 450 9 9 4 9 12 43

9 SANZANI Mattia ACERBOLI KTM 250 12 11 6 13 42

10 MORESCO Gianluca RALLY TEAM AZZURRO ROSA YAMAHA 450 8 6 5 5 7 5 6 42

11 PEZZI Andrea DELLA FUTA KTM 525 7 10 11 11 39

12 CRISTOFORI Gianluca MINCIO HUSQVARNA 450 2 7 9 10 10 38

13 COPPADORO Marco FAST TEAM KTM 500 9 10 6 9 34

14 FACCO Gilberto WALLABY TEX KTM 450 8 12 8 28

15 GOLINELLI Massimo CROSTOLO KTM 500 3 8 8 7 26

16 VIVALDI Pierpaolo MASTINO DELLA SCALA HUSQVARNA 300 11 12 23

17 BRAZZALE Giorgio COGOLLO DEL CENGIO KTM 350 3 2 9 6 20

18 BOSIO Stefano RS 77 HUSQVARNA 300 4 5 4 5 18

19 BUSATTI Lorenzo FAST TEAM BETA 430 6 7 4 17

20 BROCCOLO Roberto CALABRIA ENDURO RACING HONDA 450 6 7 3 16

21 COSTA Massimo COGOLLO DEL CENGIO KTM 500 1 10 4 15

22 AVIGLIANO Roberto AM FRIULANA BETA 350 2 4 3 9

23 MARINACCIO Massimo COGOLLO DEL CENGIO HUSQVARNA 350 1 5 2 8

24 POGGIOLESI Fabrizio TERRE ROSSE HONDA 750 3 3 1 7

25 FEDRIGO Giacomo VARESE HUSQVARNA 450 3 3 1 7

26 CAGNARINI Alberto OLD FARM RACING HONDA 250 5 5

27 DE MAGGIO Carlo DELLA FUTA TM 450 1 2 2 5

28 TADDIA Flavio AMX KTM 350 2 2

29 ANSALONI Davide DELLA FUTA YAMAHA 450 1 1
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POS. Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3

1 FAST TEAM A 44 45 44 43 43 43 262

2 FAST TEAM B 39 38 39 116

0

MOTO CLUB

SQUADRE MOTO CLUB

CLASSE RTS
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POS. Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3 Tappa 1 Tappa 2 Tappa 3

1 ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING 41 43 41 39 41 42 247

2 SOLARYS RACING 40 25 39 42 42 43 231

3 ABC RALLY ACTION 9 10 19 38

0

TEAM

SQUADRE TEAM


